UNOFFICIAL CORP.

AFTER RECORDING, MAIL TO:

SATURN TITLE, LLC 1030 W. F. GGINS RD. SUITE 365 PARK RIDGE, IL 60068 Doc#: 1319350051 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 07/12/2013 02:06 PM Pg: 1 of 3

MULTIPOE, IE TOTAL	
1310294	STOP TEENIANCY AFRIDA
DECEASED JOIN	NT TENANCY AFFIDA
STATE OF ILLINOIS (COUNTY OF) SS.	File Number:
Karen a Wielaat	being duly sworn states that he/she resides at
11537 5.12 Claire Ats	being duly sworn states that he/she resides at in the City of Alsip, State of T.
That ha/che was acquainted with Thomas	5. Wielgat (deceased)
who, at the time of his/her death, was one of the owners of	the land in Cook County, Illinois, commonly known as:
115375 (a Claire, Asip	The 1805 and legally described in the attached legal description.
That the deceased died on 8-12-11	, s evidenced by a certified copy of a death certificate of the deceased
attached hereto.	04/2
CHECK ONE:	
That the deceased died: Leaving no Last Will & Test	ament; or
↑ Leaving a Last Will & Testament a copy of which is	attached hereto. The original of the unproven will should be filed with the
Clerk of the Probate Division of the Circuit Court of	County, Illinois; on
♦ Leaving a Last Will & Testament which was filed in	the Unproven Will Box of the Probate Division of the Circuit Court of
County, Illinois on or about	
That the total value of the estate of the deceased, includi	ng both real and personal property owned by the deceased either individually,
in joint tenancy or tenancy by the entirety at the time of	the death of the deceased, does not exceed the sum of \$
	Saturn Title Company to issue its Title Insurance Policy, describing the
above mentioned property.	()
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day	of June , 2015.
(Affiant's Signature)	Notary Public FFICIAL SEAL
M. NOTARY PI	ARK J KMIECIK UBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/04/15

1319350051 Page: 2 of 3

COOK COUNTY CLERK VITAL RECORDS CHICAGO, ILLINOIS MEDICAL CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

	ME	EDICAL CERTIFICA	ATE OF DEATH		
					TE ISSUED 08/24/2011
TE FILE NUMBER 2011 0060 ECEDENT'S LEGAL NAME THOMAS'S WIELGAT			SEX MALE	DATE OF DEAT AUGUST	
OUNTY OF DEATH	AGE AT LA	ST BIRTHDAY ARS	DATE OF BIRTH JUNE 08, 1935		
COOK TY OR TOWN:		LIOCHITAL O	R OTHER INSTITUTION NAME ATE CHRIST MEDICAL CE	NTER	
OAK LAWN LACE OF DEATH				12:67 - 사진 전략 12: - 1:12:52:31 : 12:	
INDATIENT	- Avii (peb	MARITAL STATUS AT TIME	OF DEATH SURVIVING SPOUSE	'S NAME	EVER IN U.S. ARMED FORCES? NO
RTHPLACE CHICAGO, IL	SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	MARRIED	KAREN C MU	RPHY	INSIDE CHTY LIMITS?
EŞIDENCE 11537 S LECLAIRE AVEN	46	APT. NO.	ALSIP	IER'S NAME PRIOR TO FI	YES RST MARRIAGE
OUNTY STA	60803 FAI	HER'S NAME STANLEY WIELGAT	ST	ELLA FIGEROWSK	
NEORMANTS NAME KAREN C WIELGAT		ationship MIFE	11537 \$ LECLAIRE A	VENUE, ALSIP, IL, 60	803 OF DISPOSITION
METHOD OF DISPOSITION	PLACT OF DISPO	OSITION KES CREMATORIUM	JUSTICE, IL		GUST 17, 2011
CREMATION UNERAL HOME		T THE DODGEN PAR	к II 60805		
HEENEY FUNERAL HOM	E, 2929 W. 87TH \$13'	EI EVERGRENT PA	FUNE	RAL DIRECTOR'S ILLINOIS	3 LICENSE NUMBER
UNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME MICHAEL PAUL HEENEY			DATE	FILED WITH LOCAL REGI	STRAR
LOCAL REGISTRAR'S NAME DAVID ORR			AL	JGUST 16, 2011	
CAUSE OF DEATH PART!	RESPIRATORY FAILUR	E	3 4 1 <u>1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 </u>	KIMATE BETWEE D DEATH	2 WEEKS
IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition	DUATEDAL DNEUMON	Dije to (or as consequ	ence of):	24. 計画 - 14. 事 H - ロ	2 WEEKS
resulting in death):	b. BILATERAL PNEUMON	6 74 12 <u>55 92 </u>	<i>(</i>),	APPKD)	
	c. EMPHYSEMA	Due to (or as a consequ	uence ();		YEARS
		Due to (or as a conseq	ijence of):		
PART II. Enter other significant co.	nditions contributing to death	but not resulting in the underly	ng cause given in P, RT1		Y PERFORMED? NO
PNEUMOTHORAX; COROL	NARY DISEASE; ARRYTHI	MIA		COMPLETE CAUS	FINDINGS USED TO E OF DEATH? N/A
DID TOBACCO USE CONTRIBUTE		PREGNANCY STATUS APPLICABLE		MANNER OF DEA	
DATE OF INJURY	TIME OF		IF INJURY		INJURY AT WORK?
LOCATION OF INJURY					
				IF T. IAN	SPORTATION INJURY, SPEC
DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCUR	(REU)				TIME OF DEATH
ATTEND THE DECEASED?	DATE LAST SEEN ALIVE	WAS MEDICAL EXAMINE	R OR DATE PRON	OUNCED	02:44 PM
YES	AUGUST 11, 2011	CORONER CONTACTED		DATE C	ERTIFIED GUST 13, 2011

This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health

PHYSICIAN'S LICENSE NUMBER

036-059350

CERTIFIER
PHYSICIAN

NAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF PERSON COMPLETING CAUSE OF DEATH

ROBERT ANDINA M.D., 6250 S ARCHER AVENUE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, 60638

David Orr Cook County Clerk

1319350051 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Description

File #:

1310294

Borrower Name:

Mary E. Poremba

Address:

11537 S. LeClaire Ave

Alsip, IL 60803

Pin # : 24-21-42) 023-0000

Legal Description:

LOT 1 IN FRANK Y. NICHOLS RESUBDIVISION OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD FRANCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED OCTOBER 31, 1/179 AS DOCUMENT NO 25218955, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.